
                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

ColorSpot 170 AT Parts List

Item Description
13050328 AC Filter FP250/16

15050017 Accessories gobo-set 8
11010650 Arm of head

99010626 Auxiliary cooling - assembled

17010013 Ball bearing 16004 ZR

17010011 Ball bearing 608 2ZR C2-ZKL

17010012 Ball bearing 625 2ZR-ZKL

13020018 Ballast 656493/008, 50/60Hz - 150W

12050118 Bearing of colour wheel

11010679 Bearing of reflector

17020010 Belt 420 RPP3/06

17020011 Belt 447 RPP3/06

11010570 Bracket Omega

13050305 Cable grommet BSSP-22 PG9

13050007 Capacitor 20M/250V

13050388 Capacitor 8M/250V
13050723 Capacitor LFB MKP 20M/250V

11010636 Cover die hole of security cable

11010657 Cover of arm

19010062 Cover of arm - inner (plastic)

19010063 Cover of arm - out (plastic)

19010061 Cover of base (plastic)

19010064 Cover of head A (plastic)

19010065 Cover of head B (plastic)

11010645 Cover of plastic

11010766 Cover of transformer

17030028 Cube self-adhesive F0505 HC-101

14070062 Dichro 26 LW520 yellow

14070070 Dichro 26 LW580 orange

14070068 Dichro 26 LW610 red

14070064 Dichro 26 SL4758 pink
14070060 Dichro 26 SL4763 magenta

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

14070065 Dichro 26 SW 510 blue

14070061 Dichro 26 SW530 light blue

14070067 Dichro 26 SW570 cyan

14070069 Dichro 26 WB4853 sea green

14070063 Dichro 26 WB5055 green

99010355 Dichroposition complete 1
99010364 Dichroposition complete 10

99010356 Dichroposition complete 2

99010357 Dichroposition complete 3

99010358 Dichroposition complete 4

99010359 Dichroposition complete 5

99010360 Dichroposition complete 6

99010361 Dichroposition complete 7

99010362 Dichroposition complete 8

99010363 Dichroposition complete 9

99011848 Dichroposition complete-BW 5059 yellow-gren

99011847 Dichroposition complete-LW 550 amber

99011088 Dichroposition complete-LW 580 orange

99010366 Extracting position RG 1 with magent

99010367 Extracting position RG 2

99010368 Extracting position RG 3
99010369 Extracting position RG 4

99010370 Extracting position RG 5

99010371 Extracting position RG 6

99010372 Extracting position RG 7

16030036 Fan KD1206 PTBX 60x60x25 12V

16030021 Fan KDE1204 PFB1-8 40x40 DC12V 07W

16030029 Fan KDE1204 PFV111 MS,AF,40x40

16030013 Fan KDE1206 60x60 12V

12050120 Feed of focus

99010353 Focus

13050103 Fuse socket - FGP1

19040001 Girdle of tubus objective lens C

15010166 Gobo Al. 27/45 th.05

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

15010161 Gobo Al. 27/51 th.05

15010165 Gobo Al. 27/56 th.05

15010169 Gobo Al. 27/59 th.05

15010171 Gobo Al. 27/61 th.05

15010177 Gobo Al. 27/64 th.05

15010164 Gobo Al. 27/71 th.05
15010245 Gobo Al. 27/76 th.05

15040010 Gobo glass 11/536/268

15040012 Gobo glass 2/550/268-Delta

15040013 Gobo glass 3/572/268-Cortex

15030010 Gobo multicolor 268/1

17030078 Grill of fan 60x60 mm black

17030130 Grip ROHDE - RG

11010629 Holder axes X 2

12050107 Holder ball-bearing

12050111 Holder ball-bearing

12050014 Holder damper device D30/1

11011017 Holder of auxiliary fan

11011018 Holder of auxiliary fan B

11030108 Holder of big steppermotor

11010643 Holder of capacitor
12030022 Holder of dichrofilter

11010808 Holder of display

11010703 Holder of flange objective

11010701 Holder of focus optic

11010704 Holder of focus steppermotor

11010680 Holder of igniter

12050002 Holder of magnet 002

12050002-01 Holder of magnet 002

17040001 Holder of motor adjustment

11010666 Holder of PCB MAG

11010805 Holder of plastic A

11010806 Holder of plastic B

11010642 Holder of plastic-front

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

11010804 Holder of plastic-rear

17040046 Holder of socket G12 (with nuts)

11010809 Holder of stiffener

13040533 IC EEPROM 24LC64 CS 170 V 1.0/IC4

13040530 IC PIC 18C242 CS 170 V 1.0/IC1

13040532 IC PIC 18C242 CS 170 V 1.0/IC3
13040531 IC PIC 18C242 CS 170 V 1.1/IC2

13050306 Igniter NI400LE BAG

17040044 Lamelle Black out with flange

11010705 Lamelle of dichrofilter

13050099 Lamp socket G12 / 310mm

14040039 Lens D50 CCX -3+12 Antireflex

14040015 Lens D56 PCX +0+5 Antireflex

14040017 Lens D70 PCX +0+35 Antireflex

18060021 Lock ring 20x12

17030014 Magnet D4/16mm

17030015 Magnet D4/24mm

11010677 Module center

11010702 Module of running rot. gobos

99010375 Module of smooth objective

99010261 Mounting bracket Omega DZ assembled
18060016 Nut 6 DZUS

18060007 Nut 9 DZUS

13050304 Nut for BL22 PG9

18040005 Nut M3 black

18040001 Nut M4 black

18040006 Nut M6 black

18040014 Nut M8 silver

18040020 Nut selflock M4 silver

18540020 Nut selflock M4 silver

18040021 Nut selflock M6 silver

18540021 Nut selflock M6 silver

11010807 Overlay of plastic

13030133 PCB Display EZND11B KEY

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

13030130 PCB MAG-14 version A

13030017 PCB MAG-4 version A

13030019 PCB MAG-6 version A

13030311 PCB Main EZ432 (without PIC, EEPROM)

13030024 PCB MHO version A

12050110 Pivot X axe 2
12050112 Pivot Y

12050022 Plexiglass f. display 2

14010016 Reflector D85 L56 drilled 4x24 cut

15050001 Ring - ranged D269 d224

18060040 Rivet blasting countersunk D32xL95

17030106 Rubber base HEYCO

17030004 Rubber d5 L5

17030142 Rubber d7 L22

17030006 Rubber d8 L8

19040002 Rubber H-profile 01 BLACK

19040003 Rubber H-profile 02 BLACK

19040004 Rubber H-profile 03 BLACK

17030134 Rubber H-profile set - black

18010125 Screew cylindrical head M2x3

18060014 Screw 6 DZUS
18060014-01 Screw 6 DZUS

18060009 Screw 9 DZUS wing L16

18010058 Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x14

18010075 Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x20

18010033 Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x6

18010032 Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x8

18010120 Screw crosswise cup countersink M4x16

18010001 Screw crosswise cup headed M2x4

18010054 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x10

18010012 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x12

18010016 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6

18010008 Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8

18010037 Screw crosswise cup headed M4x10

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

18010090 Screw crosswise cup headed M4x30

18010015 Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8

18010138 Screw crosswise cup headed M5x8

18060001 Screw drilled M5x14

18010007 Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5

18010064 Screw hexagon M4x50
18020013 Screw self-tapping 29x16

18020009 Screw self-tapping 29x65

18520009 Screw self-tapping 29x65

18020002 Screw self-tapping 29x95

18020005 Screw self-tapping 39x65

18020004 Screw self-tapping 39x95

18020008 Screw self-tapping 48x13

18020006 Screw self-tapping countersink 29x95

18020007 Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 35x13

18020003 Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 35x65

18020001 Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 35x95

18010087 Screw socket head cap M3x8

18010004 Screw socket head cap M4x10

18010030 Screw socket head cap M4x30

18010023 Screw socket head cap M5x10
18010020 Screw socket head cap M5x12

18010028 Screw socket head cap M5x55

18010018 Screw socket head cap M6x14

18010077 Screw socket head cap M6x30

18010130 Screw socket head cap M6x8

21030101 Self-adhesive logo AT series

21030100 Self-adhesive logo Star Robe

17040089 Shielding of cooling with balancing

11010652 Shielding of fan

11010784 Shielding of holder of lamp-adjusting

11010668 Shielding of module color

19020008 Smooth objective - body tube

17040060 Spacer - ranged

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

12050129 Spacer ball bearing 608 L128

12020826 Spacer D10xd6xL38

12020825 Spacer D6xd38xL137

12020050 Spacer D6xd38xL7

12010081 Spacer D6xL24 2xM3

12010021 Spacer D6xL30 2xM3
12010069 Spacer D6xL54 2xM3

12010070 Spacer D6xL78 2xM3

12020073 Spacer D8xd4xL45

12020001 Spacer D8xd4xL5

12010066 Spacer D8xL11 M3

12010071 Spacer hexagon SW7 L15 M4

12010072 Spacer hexagon SW8 L12 M5

12050130 Spacer of focus

12050703 Spacer of magnet 1

13050076 Spade terminal 6.3 mm

13050428 Spade terminal NUC 68-M4

17030051 Spring compressive 125xD85xL25

17030007 Spring compressive D3 L9

17030019 Spring gobo-lock 1

11010490 Spring ring D46 d32 Th.032
16010001 Steppermotor 17PM-K011-04V (1Axis-short)

16010012 Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-03V (2Axis)

16010013 Steppermotor 17PM-KO11-04V (1Axis)

16010014 Steppermotor 23HS0001 (1Axis)

11010649 Stiffener - endwise

11010634 Stiffener A

11010634-01 Stiffener A

11010635 Stiffener B

11010656 Stiffener of bearing axe Y

11010630 Stiffener of holder axes X 2

13050047 Switch main H 8650 10A/250V

12050003 Teflon D3 L58

17030140 Teflon foil 03x52x52 mm

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

13050112 Terminal end 7600-02/03

13050113 Terminal end 7600-02/04

13050117 Terminal end 7600-02/05

13050171 Terminal end 7610-03/04

13050170 Terminal end 7610-03/05

13050023 Thermostat 110 Â°C
19020004 Toothwheel D1156 Plastic

12040031 Toothwheel D32 z=38 rubber

12040038 Toothwheel D576 z=70 m08

12040045 Toothwheel D672 z82 m08 rubber A

12040023 Toothwheel D83

12040037 Toothwheel RPP3 D25 d5

12040018 Toothwheel RPP3 D25 d63

13010069 Transformer TRONIC 0201217

13010075 Transformer TRONIC 0202093

18060015 Washer 6 DZUS

18060015-01 Washer 6 DZUS

18060006 Washer 9 DZUS

18050001 Washer M3 black

18050009 Washer M3 selflock - black

18050011 Washer M3 star - black
18050002 Washer M4 black

18050003 Washer M4 selflock - black

18050010 Washer M4 star - black

18050007 Washer M5 black

18050006 Washer M5 selflock - black

18050014 Washer M5 star - black

18050004 Washer M6 black

18050012 Washer M8 star - black

11010802 Washer of PCB Mag 16

99010365 Wheel Color 10+1 with changing

17040062 Wheel Color 10+1 without dichropositions

17040062-01 Wheel Color 10+1 without dichropositions

99010373 Wheel Gobo 7+1

http://www.lightparts.com/


                 
 2507 HOWARD LANE, AUSTIN, TX 78728  
 WWW.LIGHTPARTS.COM 

17040063 Wheel RG 7+1 with flange

17040063-01 Wheel RG 7+1 with flange and collar

13170141 Wires set f. ColorSpot 170 AT 120V Power

13170141-01 Wires set f. ColorSpot 170 AT 120V Power

13170140 Wires set f. ColorSpot 170 AT 230V Power

13170140-01 Wires set f. ColorSpot 170 AT 230V Power
13170117 Wires set f. CS 170 AT without Power-wires

13170117-01 Wires set f. CS 170 AT without Power-wires

11020084 Yoke of rotating gobo

11020086 Yoke of rotating gobo with magent

http://www.lightparts.com/

